GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1985 SESSION

CHAPTER 817 HOUSE BILL 1472

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE USE OF ALL PROPERTY TAX COLLECTION METHODS IN THE COLLECTION OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS IN THE COUNTY OF ROCKINGHAM.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

- Section 1. The first sentence of G.S. 153A-200(c) is deleted and the following substituted: "Assessment liens may be collected as unpaid property taxes, under any of the collection remedies provided by law for unpaid property taxes. Such collection remedies may be begun at any time after 30 days after the due date."
- Sec. 2. This act is effective only upon special assessments levied by Rockingham County under Article 9 of Chapter 153A of the General Statutes and is enforceable upon all special assessments duly levied.
 - Sec. 3. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 27th day of June, 1986.